

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP.NO(s). 7045/2007 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2007 in CRLMC No. 320/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW)

AHSAN KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIROZ HASAN KHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,ex-Parte stay)

Date: 28/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.A. Saud, Adv.
For Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER