

CRLMP.NO(s). 12992-12993/2007 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2007 in CMC No. 3785/2007 & CMC  
No. 3786/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH  
AT LUCKNOW)

AHSAN KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIROZ HASAN KHAN & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.).../2007 (Crl.MP 13147-13148)

(for permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3464 of 2007(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 12/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.  
in SR 3464/07 Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.  
Mr. O.P.Bhadani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(Crl.).../2007 (Crl.MP 12992-12993 & 13147-13148/2007

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice. Process be given dasti as well.

To be taken up along with SLP(Crl.) No.3464 of 2007.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master