

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6509-6510/2007

AHSAN KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIROZ HASAN KHAN &amp; ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3464, 6511-6512 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 27/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.  
Mr Mohd. Yasir Abbasi, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr O.P.Bhadani, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(CRL.) NO. 3464/2007

Service is complete.  
Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.  
There is no appearance for respondent No.2.  
List before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(CRL.) NO.6511-6512/2007

Service is complete.  
Respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter  
affidavit.

List again on 15.4.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj