

è

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.6509-6510/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2007 in CMC No. 3785/2007 & CMC  
No. 3786/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH  
AT LUCKNOW)

AHSAN KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIROZ HASAN KHAN & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) No.6511-6512/2007

SLP(Crl) NO. 3464 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv. for

Mr. G.V.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondent-State of  
UP, four weeks are granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file  
rejoinder.

List after summer vacation.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)