

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6509-6510/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2007 in Crl.MC No.3785/2007
& Crl.MC No.3786/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW
BENCH)

AHSAN KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIROZ HASAN KHAN & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO.3464 of 2007 &

SLP(Crl) NOS.6511-6512 of 2007

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 21/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Saud, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv. for
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master